CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q1 Which statement best describes you?

Answered: 320 Skipped: 2

Othe!' (please
Shopper who Ii_\ﬁ%ec' \
ot yLanle

BusinesstW"&iqn
Cranleigh

Cranleigh resident

Answer Choices Responses
Cranleigh resident 92.50%
Business owner in Cranleigh 0.63%
Land owner in Cranleigh 0.00%
Employed in Cranleigh 0.94%
Shopper who lives outside Cranleigh 3.13%
Other (please specify) 2.81%

Total

# Other (please specify)

1 Cranleigh resident and employed in Cranleigh.

2 Cranleigh resident and business owner.

3 Resident and business owner

4 No response given.

5 No response given.

6 Resident and business owner

7 Wanting to move to Cranleigh.

8 | am both a resident and buisness owner. This is your second survey which does not allow mulitple clicks.

Please listen!
9 Cranleigh resident AND business owner in Cranleigh

1/86

Date

6/8/2015 10:05 PM

6/8/2015 9:59 PM

6/8/2015 8:53 PM

6/7/2015 9:36 PM

6/7/2015 8:51 PM

5/14/2015 4:03 PM

5/10/2015 1:43 PM

4/23/2015 8:42 PM

4/17/2015 9:01 AM

296

10

320



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q2 Why have you come to Cranleigh today?
(Applies only to people attending the event
in the Village Hall on 26th March 2015)

Business

Social

Answer Choices

Shopping
Health Appointment
Meeting
Social
Business
Other (please specify)
Total
# Other (please specify)
1 General look around
2 Spring into Cranleigh event
3 RNLI fundraising.
4 Shopping and social.
5 Volunteer work at Rowleys
6 WI market.
7 shopping and social.
8 I live and work in Cranleigh.
9 I live here.
10 Social and business.
1 Shopping and social.
12 Shopping and meeting.

Answered: 165 Skipped: 157

Other (please
specify) \

Meeting

Health Appointment /

2/86

Shopping

Responses

52.73%
3.64%
10.30%
8.48%
3.64%

21.21%

Date

6/8/2015 8:14 PM

6/8/2015 8:11 PM

6/7/2015 9:23 PM

6/7/2015 8:47 PM

6/7/2015 8:41 PM

6/7/2015 3:00 PM

6/7/2015 2:57 PM

5/11/2015 12:29 PM

5/11/2015 12:24 PM

5/11/2015 9:03 AM

5/11/2015 8:51 AM

5/10/2015 10:36 PM

87

17

14

35

165
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CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Exercise class.

Live here.

I'm already here.

Hairdresser.

To take part in the Neighbourhood Plan.
Answer plan questionnaire.

This meeting!

To go running.

Live here.

Swimming

Shopping and health appointment.

web

Swimming

Shopping and health appointment.

To serve tea/coffees

Various

Shopping and health appointment

To go to community event in the village hall.
I live here! Visited VH exhibition.

Visit Neighbourhood Plan open day

I live here and keeping Cranleigh a village is important to me.

Attend event in village hall

N/A

3/86

5/10/2015 10:33 PM

5/10/2015 10:30 PM

5/10/2015 10:12 PM

5/10/2015 9:59 PM

5/10/2015 9:53 PM

5/10/2015 9:34 PM

5/10/2015 9:27 PM

5/10/2015 9:23 PM

5/10/2015 9:15 PM

5/10/2015 8:57 PM

5/10/2015 8:41 PM

5/10/2015 4:58 PM

5/10/2015 1:43 PM

5/10/2015 1:23 PM

5/10/2015 12:49 PM

5/10/2015 12:38 PM

5/10/2015 12:22 PM

5/7/2015 10:26 PM

5/7/2015 10:03 PM

5/5/2015 9:52 PM

5/3/2015 8:35 AM

4/26/2015 11:42 AM

4/17/2015 9:01 AM



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q3 How did you get here? (Applies only to
people attending the event in then Village
Hall on 26th March 2015)

Answered: 167 Skipped: 155

Other (please
specify) \

/ Car driver
Walk
\ Car passenger
\ \ Bus
Bicycle
Answer Choices Responses
Car driver 34.13%
Car passenger 6.59%
Bus 4.19%
Bicycle 8.38%
Walk 43.11%
Other (please specify) 3.59%
Total
# Other (please specify)
1 Lift
2 No answer given.
3 See Q2.
4 twitter
5 Disabled scooter.
6 N/A

4 /86

Date

6/7/2015 3:07 PM

6/7/2015 3:05 PM

5/10/2015 10:12 PM

5/10/2015 4:58 PM

5/10/2015 12:46 PM

4/17/2015 9:01 AM

57

"

14

72

167



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q4 How often do you come to Cranleigh?
(Applies only to people attending the event
in the Village Hall on 26th March 2015)

Answered: 164 Skipped: 158

Other (please
specify)
Monthly
Fortnightly
Weekly —
Daily
Answer Choices Responses
Daily 62.20%
Weekly 16.46%
Fortnightly 0.61%
Monthly 0.61%
Rarely 0.00%
Other (please specify) 20.12%
Total
# Other (please specify)
1 3 times a week.
2 2 to 3 times a week.
3 4-5 times a week.
4 Twice weekly.
5 2 or 3 times a week.
6 Several days a week but not daily.
7 3-4 times a week
8 2-3 times a week.
9 3 times a week.
10 2-3 times a week.
1" 2-3 times a week.
12 2-3 per week.

5/86

Date

6/7/2015 9:19 PM

6/7/2015 9:15 PM

6/7/2015 8:47 PM

6/7/2015 2:21 PM

5/11/2015 1:36 PM

5/11/2015 1:29 PM

5/11/2015 1:18 PM

5/11/2015 8:54 AM

5/11/2015 8:42 AM

5/10/2015 10:36 PM

5/10/2015 10:33 PM

5/10/2015 10:22 PM

102

27

33

164
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Twice a week.

3 times a week.

Twice a week.

2-3 times a week.

2/3 times per week.

2-3 times per week.

3/4 days.

3x week

Twice weekly.

Twice weekly.

Every few days.

2-3 times per week

2 or 3 times a week

2/3 times a week.

2/3 times a week.

Two to three times per week.
Two to three times a week
Up to 2/3 days / week for health centre appointments
2 or 3 times per week

Every day, | live here

N/A

6 /86

5/10/2015 10:19 PM

5/10/2015 10:06 PM

5/10/2015 10:03 PM

5/10/2015 9:59 PM

5/10/2015 9:56 PM

5/10/2015 9:48 PM

5/10/2015 9:19 PM

5/10/2015 8:41 PM

5/10/2015 1:43 PM

5/10/2015 1:23 PM

5/10/2015 12:38 PM

5/10/2015 12:22 PM

5/8/2015 6:12 PM

5/7/2015 10:03 PM

5/7/2015 9:53 PM

5/6/2015 10:15 PM

5/6/2015 10:09 PM

5/6/2015 9:18 AM

5/5/2015 4:26 PM

5/3/2015 8:35 AM

4/17/2015 9:01 AM



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q5 To what extent, if at all, do you think
more housing is needed for people aged
over 65?

Answered: 318 Skipped: 4

/ Urgently

Not needed \

Not urgent
Fairly urgently
Don't know
Answer Choices Responses
Urgently 10.06% 32
Fairly urgently 28.62% 91
Don't know 27.36% 87
Not urgent 27.67% 88
Not needed 6.29% 20
Total 318

7186



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q6 To what extent, if at all, do you think
more housing is needed for people aged 16
to 647

Answered: 317 Skipped: 5

Not needed \

Not urgent Urgently

Don't know

\ Fairly urgently

Answer Choices Responses
Urgently 24.92%
Fairly urgently 37.22%
Don't know 17.35%

Not urgent 17.03%
Not needed 3.47%
Total

8 /86

79

118

55

54

1"

317



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q7 How important or unimportant is it for
new housing to be able to accommodate
the needs of people with disabilities?

Answered: 316 Skipped: 6

Not important at \

Not imporﬂ“\t ’—j

Very important

Don't know
Important j
Answer Choices Responses
Very important 26.58%
Important 49.68%
Don't know 15.51%
7.91%

Not important

Not important at all 0.32%

Total

9/86

84

157

49

25

316



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q8 To what extent, if at all, do you agree
that more rented social housing should be
provided ?

Answered: 318 Skipped: 4

Strongly disagree \

Disagree Strongly agree

Don't know

\ Agree

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 27.04%
Agree 37.11%
Don't know 15.41%
Disagree 15.72%
Strongly disagree 4.72%

Total

10/ 86

86

118

49

50

15

318



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q9 To what extent, if at all, do you agree
that more private rented housing should be
provided?

Answered: 316 Skipped: 6

Strongly disagree Strongly agree

Disagree

——— Agree

Don't know

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 5.38%
Agree 37.34%
Don't know 29.43%
Disagree 20.89%
Strongly disagree 6.96%

Total

11/86

17

118

93

66

22

316



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q10 How important or unimportant is it to
have part own/part rent homes in
Cranleigh?

Answered: 316 Skipped: 6

Not important at
Not imp@lllant \

Very important

Don't know

\ Important

Answer Choices Responses
Very important 18.67%
Important 47.47%
Don't know 20.57%

Not important 10.44%
2.85%

Not important at all

Total

12/ 86

59

150

65

33

316



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q11 How important or unimportant is it to
have housing to buy in Cranleigh?

Answered: 314 Skipped: 8

Not important at
all
Not important

Very important

Don't know

\ Important
Answer Choices Responses
Very important 22.93% 72
Important 51.91% 163
Don't know 7.64% 24
Not important 15.29% 48
Not important at all 2.23% 7
Total 314

13 /86



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q12 To what extent, if at all, do you agree
that new building should only happen on
previously developed land?

Answered: 314 Skipped: 8

Strongly disagree \

Disagree

Don't know
Strongly agree

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 48.41% 152
Agree 26.43% 83
Don't know 5.41% 17
Disagree 15.61% 49
Strongly disagree 4.14% 13

Total 314

14 / 86



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q13 To what extent, if at all, do you agree
that new building should only happen on
previously undeveloped land?

Answered: 310 Skipped: 12

Strongly agree

F— Agree

Don't know

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 2.58% 8
Agree 5.81% 18
Don't know 7.42% 23
Disagree 34.52% 107
Strongly disagree 49.68% 154

Total 310

15/ 86



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q14 In you opinion, what kind of new
housing is needed in Cranleigh?

Answered: 311 Skipped: 11

[ 1 bedroom flat

/- 2 bedroom flat

2 bedroom
— semi-detached
Other (please —___
specify)
\ 3 bedroom
5 bedroom detached \_//

semi-detached
4 bedroom detached / \
3 bedroom detached 4 bedroom

semi-detached

Answer Choices Responses
1 bedroom flat 2.25%
2 bedroom flat 9.00%
2 bedroom semi-detached 13.83%
3 bedroom semi-detached 23.47%
4 bedroom semi-detached 1.93%
3 bedroom detached 5.79%
4 bedroom detached 1.29%
5 bedroom detached 0.64%
Other (please specify) 41.80%

Total

# Other (please specify)

1 A range not 5 detached.

2 1 bed flat and 4 bed detached.

3 All of the above and outstanding country homes.

4 2 an 3 bed semis.

5 3 bed semi and 4 bed detached.

6 Two bed semi detached but only if new housing is unavoidable.

7 No new housing at all but if essential limit to 2 bedroom semi detached.

8 Affordable housing for first time buyers.

9 1, 2 bed flats and 2, 3, 4 bed semis.

10 1, 2 bed flats and 2, 3 bed semis. What's wrong with 2 and 3 bed terraces?

16/ 86

Date
6/8/2015 10:05 PM

6/8/2015 10:02 PM

6/8/2015 9:59 PM

6/8/2015 9:49 PM

6/8/2015 9:45 PM

6/8/2015 9:40 PM

6/8/2015 9:36 PM

6/8/2015 9:31 PM

6/8/2015 9:21 PM

6/8/2015 9:15 PM

28

43

73

18

130

311
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Not needed in Cranleigh.

1 and 2 bed flats and 2 bed semis.

3 and 4 bed semi and bungalow for families with need.
2 and 3 bed semis for first time buyers and young families.
2 bed flat or 3 bed semis

1, 2 bed flats and 2, 3 bed semis.

No more housing in Cranleigh.

1 and 2 bed flats and 3 bed semis.

2 bed flats and 2 and 3 bed semis.

2 bed semis and 1 and 2 bed bungalows.

1 and 2 bed flats, 2, 3 and 4 bed semis.

1 bed flats, 2 and 3 bed semis and 5 bed detached.

1 and 2 bed flats and 2 and 3 bed semis.

1 and 2 bed flats and 2 and 3 bed semis.

No answer given.

Don't know.

Don't know what mix is needed.

1 and 2 bed flats and 3 bed semis.

1 and 2 bed flats and 2 and 3 bed semis.

2 bed flat and 2 bed semi.

2 bed flat and 2 and 3 bed semis.

2 bed flats and semis.

2 bed flat and 3 bed semi.

1 and 2 bed flats.

All of the above is needed.

1 bed flat and 2 and 3 bed semis.

1, 2, 3 bedroom terrace - you oddly seem to have missed working class family homes!!
None

1 and 2 bed bungalows.

1 & 2 bed bungalows near the High Street.

2 bed flat. 1 and 2 freehold bungalows. | mean one and two bedroom bungalows.
3 bed semi and bed detached.

All of the above.

All of the first four categories

a variety of sizes and types

don't know

| think a mixture of smaller 1/2 bedroom accomodation is required for the younger population. | think that we
have a larger quantity of larger houses already.

A mix of sizes from starter homes to larger family homes, at different levels of affordability
Mixed

No new housing.

17 / 86

6/8/2015 9:02 PM

6/8/2015 8:53 PM

6/8/2015 8:21 PM

6/8/2015 8:17 PM

6/8/2015 8:14 PM

6/8/2015 8:11 PM

6/8/2015 8:06 PM

6/8/2015 7:55 PM

6/7/2015 9:48 PM

6/7/2015 9:41 PM

6/7/2015 9:30 PM

6/7/2015 9:19 PM

6/7/2015 8:58 PM

6/7/2015 8:54 PM

6/7/2015 8:51 PM

6/7/2015 8:47 PM

6/7/2015 8:41 PM

6/7/2015 8:33 PM

6/7/2015 8:28 PM

6/7/2015 8:11 PM

6/7/2015 3:21 PM

6/7/2015 3:14 PM

6/7/2015 3:11 PM

6/7/2015 3:00 PM

6/7/2015 2:52 PM

6/7/2015 2:50 PM

6/7/2015 2:43 PM

6/7/2015 2:26 PM

6/7/2015 2:24 PM

6/7/2015 2:21 PM

6/7/2015 2:17 PM

6/7/2015 2:12 PM

6/7/2015 2:03 PM

6/5/2015 6:21 PM

5/21/2015 1:43 PM

5/20/2015 2:34 PM

5/14/2015 4:03 PM

5/14/2015 3:36 PM

5/12/2015 4:57 PM

5/11/2015 1:33 PM
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CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

A mix of sizes to cater for starters, families and older people.

A mixture.

A suitable mix.

2 bed flat and 3 bed semi.

All kinds so all people can have a choice.
2 bed lats, 2 and 3 bed semis and 3 and 4 bed detached.
None

A full range of 1 bed to 4 bed.

1 and 2 bed flats and 2 and 3 bed semis.
Don't know.

1 and 2 bed flats and 2 bed semis.

Don't know.

1 and 2 bed flats and 2 bed semis.

A selection of the above.

Mixture of above.

Mixed.

2 bed flats and 2 bed semis.

All of the above except the flats.

1 and 2 bed flats and 2 bed semis.

2 and 3 bed semis.

2 bed flats and 2 bed semis.

Mixture not including 5 bedroom.

3 bed semi and 3 bed detached.

A variety including the above.

2 and 3 bed semis.

We don't need any!!

All of the above.

2 bed flat, 2 bed semi, 4 bed semi and 4 bed detached.

1 and 2 bed flats, 2, 3 and 4 bed semis and 3 bed detached.

mix

Smaller and medium sized houses and flats.

All of the above except for 5 bed detached.

2 bed flats, bed semis and bungalows for over 65s.
2 bed semis and 3 and 4 bed detached.

3 and 4 bed semi and 3 bed detached.

A mixture.

1 and 2 bed flats and 2 and 3 bed semis.

2 bed flats, 2 bed semis, 4 and 5 bed detached.
2 bed flats and 3 bed semis

Varied incorporating all.

2 and 3 bed semis

18/ 86

5/11/2015 1:29 PM

5/11/2015 1:14 PM

5/11/2015 1:10 PM

5/11/2015 12:56 PM

5/11/2015 12:49 PM

5/11/2015 12:42 PM

5/11/2015 12:35 PM

5/11/2015 12:29 PM

5/11/2015 12:24 PM

5/11/2015 8:59 AM

5/11/2015 8:51 AM

5/11/2015 8:42 AM

5/10/2015 10:44 PM

5/10/2015 10:36 PM

5/10/2015 10:33 PM

5/10/2015 10:30 PM

5/10/2015 10:22 PM

5/10/2015 10:15 PM

5/10/2015 10:03 PM

5/10/2015 9:48 PM

5/10/2015 9:45 PM

5/10/2015 9:34 PM

5/10/2015 9:27 PM

5/10/2015 9:23 PM

5/10/2015 9:15 PM

5/10/2015 9:05 PM

5/10/2015 9:00 PM

5/10/2015 8:57 PM

5/10/2015 8:41 PM

5/10/2015 4:58 PM

5/10/2015 1:49 PM

5/10/2015 1:39 PM

5/10/2015 1:35 PM

5/10/2015 1:23 PM

5/10/2015 1:19 PM

5/10/2015 1:15 PM

5/10/2015 1:09 PM

5/10/2015 12:53 PM

5/10/2015 12:49 PM

5/10/2015 12:38 PM

5/10/2015 12:22 PM



92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

17

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

None. Fine as it is.

| don't think we need anymore

Maybe more bungalows of a smaller size to accommodate elderly.
No more housing is needed. Current population suits facilities.
Mixture needed, esp 2 & 3 bed semis

1, 2 bed flats, 2, 3 bed semis, 3 bed detached. Need to enable young people and lower income people to live
in Cranleigh. This is very important.

1 bed flats and 2 bed semi-detached

| don't know anyone in Cranleigh wanting a new house.

Mix of semi and detached.

Mixed 1, 2, 3 bedroom flats and semi detached.

Mixed 2 bed flat, 2/3 bed semis

All types all tenures

Sensible mix.

silly question, obviousy there needs to a sensible mix of the above
perhaps we should ask the estate agents?

broad mixture

Cranleigh does not need housing on the scale being proposed
Mix of housing for range of families

None

Mixture of all of the above

Size of property is not taht important, it's down to affordability. Housing should be available to help the young
generation of Cranleigh to stay in Cranleigh instead of them having no option, being priced out to be forced to
move away from whre they originated from.

social housing to rent -

None. We do not have the infrastructure for it.

None.

A mix of all types but with resonable room sizes and space

Until transport links significantly improve, no new houses are viable.
NO NEW HOUSING NEEDED

mix of 1 bed & 2 bed flats & semis

housing for disabled people & special needs

Now thi reallyis getting ridiculous! | cannot click more than one! Get your act together!
Selection of 1&2 bed flats & semis

A mixture of the above

none

All of the above

Bungalows as well as houses

we need housing for local people

mixed 1 and 2 bedroom flats and 2 and 3 bed semi-detached

A mix of above with emphasis on starter homes for local young people and homes close to centre suitable for
local people wishing to downsize. Large expensive detached houses for incomers should not be a priority.

19/ 86

5/10/2015 12:05 PM

5/9/2015 10:59 AM

5/8/2015 6:38 PM

5/8/2015 5:52 PM

5/8/2015 12:18 PM

5/7/2015 10:39 PM

5/7/2015 10:10 PM

5/7/2015 10:03 PM

5/7/2015 9:53 PM

5/6/2015 10:15 PM

5/6/2015 10:09 PM

5/6/2015 11:59 AM

5/5/2015 9:52 PM

5/5/2015 4:26 PM

5/4/2015 8:31 PM

5/3/2015 4:06 PM

5/3/2015 8:35 AM

5/2/2015 8:06 PM

5/2/2015 6:59 PM

5/2/2015 6:09 PM

5/2/2015 3:46 PM

5/1/2015 8:13 AM

4/30/2015 4:40 PM

4/30/2015 4:11 PM

4/29/2015 9:40 PM

4/29/2015 7:10 PM

4/28/2015 1:12 PM

4/27/2015 12:20 PM

4/26/2015 1:02 PM

4/23/2015 8:42 PM

4/23/2015 4:02 PM

4/23/2015 10:49 AM

4/23/2015 7:33 AM

4/22/2015 4:14 PM

4/20/2015 7:53 PM

4/20/2015 9:40 AM

4/18/2015 4:44 PM

4/18/2015 11:38 AM
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130 A mix of all of the above 4/17/2015 9:01 AM

20/ 86



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q15 How important or unimportant is it for
new flats to be limited to two storey
buildings?

Answered: 313  Skipped: 9

Not important at
Not impoﬂLnt

Don't know

Very important

Important -

Answer Choices Responses
Very important 49.20% 154
Important 34.19% 107
Don't know 3.19% 10
Not important 10.86% 34
Not important at all 2.56% 8

Total 313

21/86



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q16 To what extent, if at all, do you agree
that new housing should be within a one
mile walking distance of Cranleigh centre?

Answered: 313 Skipped: 9

Strongly disagree

Strongly agree

Disagree

~ Agree
Don't know
Answer Choices Responses

Strongly agree 13.10%
Agree 37.38%
Don't know 11.82%
Disagree 28.75%
Strongly disagree 8.95%

Total

22/ 86

41

117

37

90

28

313



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q17 Would you support the removal of on-
street parking places that lie within the "live
lane" and narrow the High Street road
width?

Answered: 315 Skipped: 7

Do not support Fully support
k I have no opinion
Answer Choices Responses
Fully support 44.13% 139
I have no opinion 10.48% 33
Do not support 45.40% 143
Total 315

23 /86



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q18 To what extent would you support the
removal of on-street "live lane" parking
spaces if replacement spaces could be

made available in Village Way and
Stocklund Squeare car parks?

Answered: 315 Skipped: 7

Do not support

Fully support

| have no opinion /

Answer Choices Responses

Fully support 53.97%

| have no opinion 10.48%

Do not support 35.56%

Total

24/ 86

170

33

112

315
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Q19 To what extent would you support the
removal of on-street "live lane" parking
spaces if replacement spaces could not be
made available in Village Way and
Stocklund Square car parks?

Answered: 310 Skipped: 12

Fully support

Do not support

\ | have no opinion

Answer Choices Responses

Fully support 31.29%

| have no opinion 12.26%

Do not support 56.45%

Total

25/ 86

97

38

175

310
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Q20 Would you support the construction of
extra parking bays in the High Street in the
form of "lay-bys" (similar to outside "Fish
and Chips") that do not obstruct the "live
lane"?

Answered: 318 Skipped: 4

Do not support

Fully support

I have no opinion /

Answer Choices Responses
Fully support 54.72% 174
| have no opinion 11.32% 36
Do not support 33.96% 108
Total 318

26/ 86
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Q21 How important or unimportant is it for
all new housing developments in Cranleigh
to have sufficient off road parking
provision?

Answered: 319 Skipped: 3

Not important at
Not importa“t
Don't know

Important N

Very important

Answer Choices Responses
Very important 76.49%
Important 20.69%
Don't know 2.19%

Not important 0.31%
0.31%

Not important at all

Total

27/ 86

244

66

319
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Q22 How often do you catch a bus from
Cranleigh?

Answered: 320 Skipped: 2

Monthly

Never

Fortnightly

Weekly
Daily
\ Rarely
Answer Choices Responses
Never 22.19% 71
Rarely 38.44% 123
Daily 5.31% 17
Weekly 15.31% 49
Fortnightly 7.19% 23
Monthly 11.56% 37
Total 320

28/ 86



CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

023 To what extent, if at all, would you use
the bus if electronic passenger information
displays were available at Cranleigh bus
stops?

Answered: 320 Skipped: 2

| would use the
bus more often

_— Don't know

It would make no
difference to how
often | use the bus

Answer Choices Responses
I would use the bus more often 17.19%
Don't know 9.38%

73.44%

It would make no difference to how often | use the bus

Total

29/ 86

55

30

235

320
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Q24 Would you use the Downs Link more
often, for walking, riding or cycling, if the all
weather paved surface was extended?

Answered: 315 Skipped: 7

Strongly disagree \

/ Strongly agree

Disagree
\ Agree
Don't know

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 20.63%
Agree 27.62%
Don't know 18.73%
Disagree 21.27%
Strongly disagree 11.75%

Total

30/86

65

87

59

67

37

315
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Q25 To what extent do you agree or
disagree that all new housing developments
should provide additional public parking
spaces within their site?

Answered: 318 Skipped: 4

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Don't know

Strongly agree
Agree /
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 46.86% 149
Agree 35.53% 113
Don't know 8.81% 28
Disagree 7.55% 24
Strongly disagree 1.26% 4
Total 318

31/86
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Q26 How important or unimportant do you
think it is for schools in Craneligh to have
policies to encourage sustainable transport
for pupils, such as walking, cycling or
public transport?

Answered: 318 Skipped: 4
Not important at

Not importg“t
| have no view

Important —__

Very important

Answer Choices Responses
Very important 63.21%
Important 31.13%
| have no view 4.09%

Not important 1.26%
Not important at all 0.31%
Total

32 /86

201

99

13

318
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Q27 How important or unimportant do you
think it is for there to be low cost housing
provision in Cranleigh for local workers
such as teachers and nurses?

Answered: 317 Skipped: 5

Not important at
Not impoﬁgnt

| have no view

Very important

Important /

Answer Choices Responses
Very important 47.95%
Important 33.75%

I have no view 8.20%
Not important 8.52%
1.58%

Not important at all

Total

33 /86

152

107

26

27

317
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Q28 How important is it for there to be a
dedicated facility in Cranleigh for public
entertainment?

Answered: 312 Skipped: 10

Not important at \

Not impoﬂ%nt \

I have no view

Very important

Important /

Answer Choices Responses
Very important 38.78% 121
Important 38.46% 120
| have no view 11.54% 36
Not important 8.97% 28
Not important at all 2.24% 7

Total 312

34/ 86
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Q29 How important is it for there to be a
publicly accessible facility in Cranleigh
which enables participation in the arts for
young people?

Answered: 316 Skipped: 6

Not important at
Not impoﬂunt

| have no view

Very important

Important /

Answer Choices Responses
Very important 37.34% 118
Important 42.09% 133
| have no view 13.29% 42
Not important 5.70% 18
Not important at all 1.58% 5

Total 316

35/86
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Q30 How often do you visit Cranleigh Arts
Centre for any of the following activities ...
film, music, comedy or theatre
performances, art workshop or well-being
class?

Answered: 318 Skipped: 4

Never

Often

Weekly

Monthly

Answer Choices Responses

Never 12.26%

Rarely 38.05%

Monthly 26.42%

Weekly 7.23%

Often 16.04%

Total

36/ 86

39

121

84

23

51

318
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Q31 Do you think the current local health
facilities meet the needs of Cranleigh and
the surrounding areas?

Answered: 315 Skipped: 7

Strongly disagree \ / Strongly agree

Disagree
T~ Agree
Don't know
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 10.79%
Agree 41.27%
Don't know 12.70%
Disagree 24.76%
Strongly disagree 10.48%
Total

37/ 86

34

130

40

78

33

315
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Q32 How important or unimportant is a new
village hospital to you?
Answered: 315 Skipped: 7

Not important at
Not impoﬂunt

| have no view

Very important

Important /

Answer Choices Responses
Very important 40.32% 127
Important 40.32% 127
| have no view 9.84% 31
Not important 7.94% 25
Not important at all 1.59% 5
Total 315

38 /86
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Q33 Do you take part in sport activities in
Cranleigh?

Answered: 318 Skipped: 4

Yes

No
\ Sometimes
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 30.19% 96
Sometimes 18.55% 59
No 51.26% 163
Total 318

39/86
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Q34 What is your opinion of sports
provision in Cranleigh?

Answered: 300 Skipped: 22

Very poor

Poor Very good

Adequate
\ Good

Answer Choices Responses

Very good 16.33%

Good 41.67%

Adequate 37.33%

Poor 3.67%

Very poor 1.00%
Total

40/ 86

49

125

112

"

300
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Q35 What community funded facility do you
think is needed in Cranleigh?

Answered: 301 Skipped: 21

elderly

Other (please Day Centre for the
specify) \ /

Youth Centre

Already provided

Community Centre

for all

Answer Choices Responses
Day Centre for the elderly 16.94% o1
Youth Centre 15.28% 46
Community Centre for all 24.58% 74
Already provided 26.25% 79
Other (please specify) 16.94% 51

Total 301

# Other (please specify) Date

1 All of the above. 6/8/2015 9:59 PM

2 No view. 6/8/2015 9:40 PM

3 No view. 6/8/2015 9:36 PM

4 Day centre for the elderly and youth centre. 6/8/2015 9:28 PM

5 Day centre for the elderly and youth centre. 6/8/2015 9:21 PM

6 There are sufficient. 6/8/2015 9:02 PM

7 Day centre of the elderly and youth centre. 6/8/2015 8:26 PM

8 Al of the above. 6/8/2015 8:21 PM

9 Day centre and community centre 6/8/2015 7:59 PM

10 All of the above. 6/8/2015 7:55 PM

1 No answer given. 6/7/2015 8:51 PM

12 We need Rowleys. 6/7/2015 8:47 PM

13 All of the above. 6/7/2015 8:33 PM

14 All of the above. 6/7/2015 8:28 PM

41/ 86
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Day centre for the elderly and youth centre.

Stocks so we can throw rotten fruit and veg at politicians.

Day centre for the elderly and community centre.

Day centre for the elder and community centre.

Someone to help listen and care and not in a hurry to get you the other side of the door.
Day centre for the elderly and youth centre.

all ages

Bigger sure start children's centre-could be housed in community centre
Not sure what we already have, sorry.

All of the above.

One-stop facility for all charities/community care providers.

Tennis courts to get the community playing covered tennis courts for winter.
All of the above.

Day centre for the elderly and youth centre.

Day centre for the elderly and youth centre.

None

A better equipped and funded arts centre/playhouse

Don't know.

Day centre for the elderly and youth centre.

Day centre for the elderly and youth centre.

Day centre for the elderly and youth centre.

Day centre for the elderly and youth centre.

Keep Rowleys

all 3! we need a day centre to help older people, a good quality youth centre, and a community centre - but we
have all 3 - just need investment or renewal

Day centre for the elderly, youth centre, community centre for all
Day centre for the elderly and youth centre.

Don't know. Retired people are well catered for by U3A.
permanently staffed locality office for council and police
Already some facilities but lack of funding restricts activities.
Both elderly and youth.

none

Spend the money on existing facilities

A mixture of all of the above

Already provided but may need more if residents increase
After school club

anohter cannot clikc more than one question!

It is publicity for what we have that is needed

42/ 86

6/7/2015 3:14 PM

6/7/2015 2:43 PM

6/7/2015 2:24 PM

6/7/2015 2:21 PM

6/7/2015 2:17 PM

6/7/2015 2:12 PM

5/20/2015 7:42 PM

5/16/2015 11:47 PM

5/14/2015 3:36 PM

5/11/2015 12:42 PM

5/11/2015 12:29 PM

5/11/2015 9:03 AM

5/10/2015 10:36 PM

5/10/2015 9:45 PM

5/10/2015 9:38 PM

5/10/2015 9:05 PM

5/10/2015 8:29 PM

5/10/2015 1:39 PM

5/10/2015 12:53 PM

5/10/2015 12:49 PM

5/10/2015 12:46 PM

5/10/2015 12:42 PM

5/8/2015 6:24 PM

5/8/2015 2:46 PM

5/7/2015 10:39 PM

5/7/2015 10:10 PM

5/7/2015 10:03 PM

5/7/2015 12:30 AM

5/6/2015 10:09 PM

5/6/2015 3:58 PM

5/6/2015 2:42 PM

5/6/2015 11:59 AM

5/2/2015 6:09 PM

4/29/2015 9:40 PM

4/24/2015 10:29 PM

4/23/2015 8:42 PM

4/20/2015 7:53 PM
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Q36 What is your opinion of the provision
of open green areas in Cranleigh?

Answered: 319 Skipped: 3

Very poor

Poor

Adequate Very good
Good /
Answer Choices Responses
Very good 32.60%
Good 39.50%
Adequate 21.32%
Poor 5.02%
Very poor 1.57%
Total

43/ 86

104

126

68

16

319
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Q37 How do you feel about the number of

public seats in local green areas?

| have no view

Answer Choices

There are enough seats

More seats are needed

| have no view

Total

Answered: 314 Skipped: 8

More seats are J
needed

44 | 86

There are enough
seats

Responses

25.16%

50.64%

24.20%

79

159

76

314
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Q38 What is your opinion on the number of
local sports pitches?

Answered: 314 Skipped: 8

/ Too few

Don't know

\ Just right

Too many

Answer Choices Responses
Too few 6.37%
Just right 56.37%
Too many 0.64%
Don't know 36.62%
Total

45/ 86

20

177

115

314



Answer Choices

Good

Don't know

Poor

Total

CRANLEIGH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN - SURVEY 2

Q39 How good or poor are the changing
facilities at local pitches?

Answered: 315 Skipped: 7

Poor \ [ Good

\ Don't know

Responses

2.54%
88.89%

8.57%

46/ 86

280

27

315
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Q40 How do you feel about the provision of
ladies changing facilities at local sports
pitches?

Answered: 309 Skipped: 13

Not enough

/ Just right

Too many

No view
Answer Choices Responses
Not enough 12.94% 40
Just right 2.59% 8
Too many 0.32% 1
No view 84.14% 260
Total 309

47/ 86
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Q41 How important or unimportant is it to
have an artificial pitch in Cranleigh?

Answered: 314 Skipped: 8

Not important \

Not important at \ Very important

/ Important

| have no view

Answer Choices Responses
Very important 6.37%
Important 22.29%
| have no view 52.23%

Not important 12.74%
6.37%

Not important at all

Total

48 / 86

20

70

164

40

20

314
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Q42 What is your opinion on the number of
children’'s play areas in Cranleigh?

Answered: 312 Skipped: 10

Too many

No view

Too few

Answer Choices Responses
Too many 0.32%
Just right 51.28%
Too few 21.79%
No view 26.60%
Total

49 / 86

Just right

160
68
83

312
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Q43 What is your opinion on the amount of
play equipment in the children's play areas
in Cranleigh?

Answered: 313 Skipped: 9

Too much

No view
—— Justright
Too little

Answer Choices Responses

Too much 0.96%

Just right 52.08%

Too little 12.46%

No view 34.50%
Total

50/ 86

163

39

108

313
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Q44 How important or unimportant is it to
preserve the heritage and character of the
village as evident in the style of the existing
buildings and open spaces?

Answered: 312 Skipped: 10

Not important at
Not imporﬁ'lllt
| have no view

Important \

Very important

Answer Choices Responses
Very important 75.96%
Important 19.23%

I have no view 1.60%
Not important 2.56%
0.64%

Not important at all

Total

51/86

237

60

312
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Q45 How often do you visit the surrounding
countryside?

Answered: 309 Skipped: 13

specify)

Every month \

Every fortnight ~

Other (please \

/ Every day

Every week /

Answer Choices Responses
Every day 31.72% 98
Every week 46.28% 143
Every fortnight 5.50% 17
Every month 11.33% 35
Other (please specify) 5.18% 16

Total 309

# Other (please specify) Date

1 Sometimes. 6/7/2015 9:58 PM

2 Sometimes, but at present we have countryside immediately adjacent to our garden but not if Crest build 6/7/2015 9:51 PM

there.

3 No answer given. 6/7/2015 3:05 PM

4 No answer given. 6/7/2015 2:57 PM

5 | have to drive through it as | battle my way from Hampshire to get here to work. 6/7/2015 2:43 PM

6 Never since coming here which | very much regret. 6/7/2015 2:17 PM

7 depends what you mean by "surrounding countryside", but not very often 6/5/2015 6:21 PM

8 | live here 5/20/2015 7:42 PM

9 Between fortnightly and monthly. 5/11/2015 1:29 PM

10 Occasionally. 5/10/2015 9:30 PM

11 sometimes. 5/10/2015 1:39 PM

12 Seldom. 5/10/2015 1:06 PM

13 As often as possible. 5/10/2015 12:42 PM

14 Rarely - usually go further afield! 5/6/2015 10:15 PM

52/ 86
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Occasionally but also walk elsewhere.

Not very often

53 /86

5/6/2015 10:09 PM

4/23/2015 7:59 PM
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Q46 How important or unimportant is it to
preserve the ecological diversity in and
around Cranleigh?

Answered: 313  Skipped: 9

Not important at
Not importa“t
Don't know

Important \

Very important

Answer Choices Responses
Very important 73.48% 230
Important 21.73% 68
Don't know 3.83% 12
Not important 0.64% 2
Not important at all 0.32% 1

Total 313

54/ 86
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Q47 To what extent, if at all, do you think
there should be more businesses in
Cranleigh?

Answered: 311 Skipped: 11

Strongly disagree \

Disagree \

Strongly agree

Don't know
\ Agree
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 24.76%
Agree 42.12%
Don't know 18.65%
Disagree 12.86%
Strongly disagree 1.61%
Total

55/ 86

77

131

58

40

311
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Q48 In your opinion what types of
businesses or services does Cranleigh
lack?

Answered: 275 Skipped: 47

Other (please

specify) Retail

Trades
\ Manufacturing
Services

Answer Choices Responses
Retail 27.64%
Manufacturing 21.82%
Services 14.55%
Trades 10.18%
Other (please specify) 25.82%

Total

# Other (please specify)

1 All of the above and start up opportunities.

2 Healthcare

3 None

4 None

5 Manufacturing and trades.

6 Retail and manufacturing.

7 Specialty shops that would draw in more visitors.

8 Mixture.

9 No answer given.

10 All of the above.

11 All of the above.

12 Manufacturing, trades. Well paid working class jobs.

13 None

14 electrical retailer, like Robertsons

56 / 86

Date

6/8/2015 9:59 PM

6/8/2015 9:49 PM

6/8/2015 9:02 PM

6/8/2015 8:06 PM

6/8/2015 7:55 PM

6/7/2015 9:51 PM

6/7/2015 9:12 PM

6/7/2015 9:02 PM

6/7/2015 8:51 PM

6/7/2015 8:33 PM

6/7/2015 8:28 PM

6/7/2015 2:43 PM

6/7/2015 2:33 PM

6/3/2015 4:11 PM

76

60

40

28

71

275
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fair trade

we used to have a far wider ranger of shops, but | think the internet has 'done for' a lot of small businesses

A good mix providing employment for locals.
Not sure.

Don't know.

Retail and Trades.

All of the above.

Retail, manufacturing and trades.
Don't know - balance.

Mixture of all four above.

Tourism

All of the above.

Retail and manufacturing.

All of the above.

Anything that generates employment.
Anything that offers employment.

All the above.

Fine as we are.

All

none

Services and trades.

Retail and trades.

Mixture.

Any business that thinks Cranleigh a suitable location.

To fill the empty shops.

Proper bookshop and art supplies.

Manufacturing and trades

Has more than most anyway

more variety of restuarants

A mixture of all

Need enough variety to suit wide range of people.

don't know - all really

As a consumer | would not expect much more than what we have especially with internet purchases available.
As a resident | want a wide range of businesses employing a wide range of people.

Manufacturing and services.
In my opinion we lack nothing.

Services and trades.

Most services are already available viz number of business adverts in free magazines!

Most services are already available.
Retail - no chain stores i.e family run businesses

Could do with a sports shop

57 /1 86

5/20/2015 7:42 PM

5/14/2015 3:36 PM

5/11/2015 1:36 PM

5/11/2015 1:29 PM

5/11/2015 1:10 PM

5/11/2015 12:49 PM

5/11/2015 12:35 PM

5/11/2015 8:51 AM

5/11/2015 8:42 AM

5/10/2015 10:33 PM

5/10/2015 10:30 PM

5/10/2015 10:26 PM

5/10/2015 10:19 PM

5/10/2015 10:15 PM

5/10/2015 10:03 PM

5/10/2015 9:34 PM

5/10/2015 9:15 PM

5/10/2015 9:05 PM

5/10/2015 9:00 PM

5/10/2015 4:58 PM

5/10/2015 1:35 PM

5/10/2015 1:23 PM

5/10/2015 1:19 PM

5/10/2015 12:53 PM

5/10/2015 12:49 PM

5/10/2015 12:38 PM

5/10/2015 12:22 PM

5/10/2015 12:05 PM

5/9/2015 8:22 PM

5/8/2015 6:30 PM

5/8/2015 5:45 PM

5/8/2015 2:46 PM

5/7/2015 10:39 PM

5/7/2015 10:10 PM

5/7/2015 10:03 PM

5/7/2015 9:53 PM

5/6/2015 10:15 PM

5/6/2015 10:09 PM

5/5/2015 1:28 PM

5/3/2015 8:35 AM
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none
Mixture of 2, 3 and 4 above

No view

Mixed

high quality business or financial

None, but that doesn't mean we should prevent them coming here if they want.

NONE

High quality such as on Guildford Research Park

Not sure waht the current mix is but local employemnt is very important

Knowledge based business, creative, IT etc.

| wantto click more than one please, please, please.

Needs a mix of more all of the above

All of the above

Retail and better restaurants

higher education facility

A mix of retail, trades and services. Not manufacturing as that would require a better transport infrastructure.

All of the above

58/ 86

5/2/2015 10:51 PM

5/2/2015 6:09 PM

5/2/2015 12:28 PM

5/1/2015 6:30 PM

5/1/2015 5:56 PM

4/29/2015 7:10 PM

4/28/2015 1:12 PM

4/28/2015 11:24 AM

4/27/2015 12:20 PM

4/27/2015 10:25 AM

4/23/2015 8:42 PM

4/23/2015 4:02 PM

4/22/2015 4:14 PM

4/22/2015 4:12 PM

4/20/2015 9:40 AM

4/18/2015 11:38 AM

4/17/2015 9:01 AM
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Q49 To what extent, if at all, do you think
more employment opportunities should be
encouraged in Cranleigh?

Answered: 315 Skipped: 7

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Don't know

Strongly agree

Agree /

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 39.05%
Agree 44.76%
Don't know 10.16%
Disagree 5.40%
Strongly disagree 0.63%

Total

59 /86

123

141

32

17

315
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Q50 How important or unimportant is it for
you to be able to access more goods and
services locally?

Answered: 312 Skipped: 10

all

Not important \

Not important at \

Very important

Don't know
Important /

Answer Choices Responses
Very important 31.09%
Important 44.23%
Don't know 7.37%

Not important 14.74%
2.56%

Not important at all

Total

60/ 86

97

138

23

46

312
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Q51 If you are a specialist in the following
industries would you like to work in
Cranleigh if there was the opportunity?

Answered: 283 Skipped: 39

Other (please \ / IT Specialists

specify) Media
//— Trades
/ Professions

Not applicable /

Answer Choices Responses
IT Specialists 6.71% 19
Media 2.12% 6
Trades 247% 7
Professions 6.36% 18
Not applicable 78.45% 222
Other (please specify) 3.89% 1

Total 283

# Other (please specify) Date

1 All of the above. Retail? 6/8/2015 9:59 PM

2 Is retail not a profession then? 6/7/2015 2:43 PM

3 All of the above. 6/7/2015 2:12 PM

4 No 5/10/2015 1:39 PM

5 Already work locally. 5/10/2015 1:19 PM

6 Art 5/7/2015 12:30 AM

7 I work from home sometimes otherwise London office. 5/5/2015 9:52 PM

8 No | don't want to live close to where | work. 5/3/2015 8:35 AM

9 finance 5/1/2015 5:56 PM

10 Environmental Services 4/24/2015 8:17 AM

11 And yet again! 4/23/2015 8:42 PM

61/86
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Q52 Why did you locate your business in
Cranleigh?

Answered: 27 Skipped: 295

Other (please
specify)

Premises

You live in
Cranleigh

Answer Choices Responses
You live in Cranleigh 74.07% 20
Support services 0.00% 0
Staff 0.00% 0
Premises 1.11% 3
Other (please specify) 14.81% 4

Total 27

# Other (please specify) Date

1 No answer given. 6/7/2015 8:51 PM

2 Affordable premises 5/6/2015 11:59 AM

3 N/A 5/5/2015 9:52 PM

4 Business already established in cranleigh 4/18/2015 6:08 PM
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Q53 How do you recruit staff?

Answered: 26 Skipped: 296

Other (please
specify)

\ Recruitment agency

Social media

Through business

Local papers contacts

By recommendation

Answer Choices Responses
By recommendation 34.62% 9
Recruitment agency 3.85% 1
Through business contacts 11.54% 3
Local papers 3.85% 1
Social media 7.69% 2
Other (please specify) 38.46% 10

Total 26

# Other (please specify) Date

1 Al of the above. 6/8/2015 9:59 PM

2 No answer given. 6/7/2015 8:51 PM

3 | do not employ staff 5/7/2015 12:30 AM

4 N/A 5/5/2015 9:52 PM

5 ONE MAN BAND 4/28/2015 1:12 PM

6 Mix of the above 4/27/2015 10:25 AM

7 No staff. 4/23/2015 8:42 PM

8 All the above 4/22/2015 4:14 PM

9 Search engine 4/19/2015 12:41 AM

10 All of the above 4/17/2015 9:01 AM
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Q54 Is it easy to find appropriately qualified
staff in Cranleigh?

Answered: 29 Skipped: 293

Strongly disagree \ [ Strongly agree

/ Agree

Disagree
Don't know
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly agree 3.45% 1
Agree 20.69% 6
Don't know 31.03% 9
Disagree 37.93% 11
Strongly disagree 6.90% 2
Total 29
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Q55 Where do the majority of your staff
live?

Answered: 23 Skipped: 299

/ In Cranleigh

More than 5 miles
form Cranleigh

\ Within 5 miles of

Cranleigh
Answer Choices Responses
In Cranleigh 21.74%
Within 5 miles of Cranleigh 43.48%
34.78%

More than 5 miles form Cranleigh

Total
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Q56 What age group are you in?

Answered: 308 Skipped: 14

Under 18

r\ 18to 25

26 to 40

Rather not say

Over 75

41 to 60

61to 75

Answer Choices Responses
Under 18 0.32% 1
18 to 25 1.30% 4
26 to 40 7.47% 23
41to0 60 26.30% 81
61to 75 46.43% 143
Over 75 17.21% 53
Rather not say 0.97% 3

Total 308
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Q57 Gender?

Answered: 305 Skipped: 17

Rather not say

Male

Female —

Answer Choices Responses
Male 44.59% 136
Female 53.77% 164
Rather not say 1.64% 5
Total 305
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Q60 Any further comments?

Answered: 125 Skipped: 197

Responses
A local historical museum - possibly in Art Centre?
This is a better document but still lots of leading questions.

Cranleigh is over populated, the roads are dangerous, the shops are expensive chain stores e.g. Sainsburys,
Costa, Mr Simms, earphone warehouse, too many charity shops. If we could afford to move away we would
be gone in a shot.

Develop Dunsfold Park before ripping up the green fields!

Any future home building should be for first time buyers and must be affordable. Developers should be forced
to stick to affordable.

I live in the High Street which his residential as well as retail/businesses. There is nowhere to park outside our
house or for deliveries. People need to be able to access their homes. High Street is too busy at times -
crossings for pedestrians are good, but it feels like an accident is waiting to happen. Please keep Cranleigh a
village and keep countryside untouched (e.g. preserve Downs Link).

9) Rented accommodation has got to be affordable and for local young families and people who have grown
up in Cranleigh. 30) Too expensive and cliquey. Roads need to be improved, and maybe a bypass. Have to
travel so far on rough country lanes before reaching a major road and the start of a journey. Housing for young
and old who have lived all their lives in Cranleigh vital, less, much less emphasis on bringing wealthy people
in from Greater London areas and the like.

My grandparents moved to Cranleigh in 1914 (my Grandfather had a job at the railway station) and they lived
here for the rest of their lives. Their children were born in Cranleigh, as was |. After the second world war, my
parents moved to my father's home village, a few miles away, but we stayed with my grandparents in
Cranleigh each weekend. My Mother shopped in Cranleigh all her life as | still do. Cranleigh's small shops are
a joy- the butcher's, the fishmonger's, the pharmacy. | deeply regret the loss of the bookshop, with its fine
voice of books (the unexpected as well as the current bestsellers) and excellent stationery. | miss, too, the
(long-gone) small greengrocer's. | would like to see independent shops and, to supplement the expensive big
new houses jam-packed together, some small, one- and tow-bedroomed houses and flats,in reach of the
shops and accessible to those with no more than one car, or users of public transport.

I think Cranleigh is an attractive village set in a semi-rural environment. Any more home-building will destroy
this. The road system is not able to accommodate more cars that will come with more house-building.

Cranleigh cannot support any more housing developments - 1) Medical centre already at capacity - no
appointments available. 2) Roads gridlocked. 3) More schools needed, especially secondary. 4) Too
expensive for retailers to survive, we already have too many charity shops. 5) Too expensive for young people
to get onto the housing ladder. 6) A large supermarket (tesco or Asda) on the outskirts would be of great
benefit.

School provision and adequate school buildings for the number of children, up to date facilities. Cranleigh
schools (primary getting full up to max 30 per class). Planning for new school Cranleigh C of E primary now 7

No more housing developments in Cranleigh as it is bursting already. | would like to see it remain a lovely
village as it is now. More housing means more traffic more hold up more flooding more pot holes etc etc.

I am not in favour of any building at Dunsfold Park which would preclude future use of the runway for light air
traffic. Greenfield status was fixed many years ago and needs refixing in light of today's needs for open space,
recreation and housing.

Parking: enforcing double yellow line parking restrictions on the Ewhurst Road would help. Business: | feel it
is important to keep the integrity of the High Street. However we don't need more charity shops. Neither do we
need retail parks outside the village. Housing: Difficult to know what if any extra housing is needed. However if
we must have it make available for the people living in the village who want to stay. Young people especially.

We need housing near the village centre!
Cranleigh is such a lovely place to live - | hope it doesn't get over-developed.

There are too many charity shops in Cranleigh and we could do with shops like Game and decent priced
clothes shops for men. It's about time we had our new village hospital!!
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We could do with decent priced shops such as Bon Marche as we can't all afford One Forty, Manns and
Cockerills prices! We have far too many charity shops who don't pay rates which his unfair to other
businesses and where is our promised hospital!!

Do not approve of all day parking in residential roads close to Cranleigh centre. Need for off road business
parking at reasonable season ticket rates.

Cranleigh is a lovely place, but it would be seriously flawed if much building takes place in the surrounding
greenfield sites. Keep our greenbelt green!

We really do need more affordable shops. | am a pensioner and cannot afford David Manns, 140 etc. It is
cheaper for me to go to Guildford or Horsham using my bus pass. We need less charity shops. We now have
3 in a row on Stocklund Square that makes 7 in total.

Everyone moans about not wanting development. They give several reasons: 1) not wanting green land built
on 2) lack of infrastructure 3) flood plains 4) spoil the character 5) it should go 'somewhere else' which in their
opinion is magically better! Well, say 'tough' we need houses or we are going to be stuck with young people
living with Mum and Dad into their 30s. We also need LOCAL well paid employment. We also need to stop
Surrey Mummy from driving her children to school in Chelsea tractor. We need cheap family housing and lots
of ith!

Having been handed this in the street, it might have been useful to let us know on the survey where to return
it to, hopefully | will find somewhere to post it!

| am too old and poorly but hope all goes well. Good luck. All alone victim.
| strongly disagree with the building of homes on flood plains.

Cranleigh needs more housing. | have lived in Cranleigh all my life and feel the older generations never
consider properly what a modern village needs to survive. To survive, this village needs change and the
younger generations need nurturing to become better not being discriminating against because they are
young. They need to be encouraged to use the village and take pride in it.

Build at Dunsfold as the residents voted for last time stop trying to manufacture a survey to allow you to build
to line your pockets

In Peter's field tennis courts are free to all comers. Perhaps this would help encourage youths off the streets.
Prices are too high as often youngsters only want a knock up with a parent for half an hour.

Cranleigh can be very cliquey and therefore not inclusive.This is a HUGE problem. Probably this boils down to
cost.

| have very strong views against building houses on most of the proposed greenfield sites, and too, at
Dunsfold (particularly when Milford Golf Course, the A3 corridor, and other more suitable sites are not first
being put forward for development); and | have no confidence in our Conservative councillors to protect us
from such overdevelopment, or to provide sufficient social housing. With regard to parking bays in the High
Street, these should be for disabled people only. | also wish to see a late night bus to Cranleigh returning from
Guildford. This enables the nightlife of Guildford to be used without the temptation to drink/drive; with the
nightime entertainment in Cranleigh being too limited and expensive for much of the younger generation. And,
on this survey generally, next time please put a comment box for every question so that more nuanced views
can be better expressed; but, regardless, thank you for organising this survey.

| think that the high street has too many charity shops and it has been commented about by family and friends
who come to visit me.
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Yes, | strongly feel that any new housing developments should take place on brownfield land in Cranleigh and
Waverley. The greenfields and countryside surrounding Cranleigh are home to some very interesting species
of wildlife, some of which are either rare or threatened (due to habitat loss!). | am a young nature lover and
budding conservationist who loves Cranleigh's greenfields and countryside. | volunteer for Surrey Wildlife
Trust, and would love to see the organisation get involved in preserving and improving the wildlife habitats in
and around Cranleigh. Wildlife-rich sites should be preserved and valued for the enjoyment of future
generations of Cranleigh residents, not ripped-up and built on so that some developer can make a nice profit
(let's face it, developers only care about making money, no matter what the cost to the natural environment). |
am not kidding you- here are some very interesting and rare/threatened species of bird, mammal, insect and
plant in Cranleigh's greenfields. People who are ignorant about our native British wildlife (I appreciate that not
all of us are budding conservationists) may assume that Cranleigh's greenfields are boring and bare grassy
wastelands or scrublands 'in need' of being developed. However, | can assure you that this is far from the
truth- the biodiversity | have personally witnessed and documented is, for want of a better word, amazing. |
have uploaded many videos of the wildlife onto YouTube. Cranleigh's greenfields are not boring
wastelands/scrublands in need of being 'developed'. Those who are knowledgeable about nature, wildlife and
ecology will appreciate the biodiversity and ecological value of Cranleigh's greenfields. Cranleigh's greenfields
are very beautiful and verdant, especially when the trees and vegetation are in leaf during Spring and
Summer; friends and family who visit always remark just how green and pleasant Cranleigh is. Please let's
keep it that way. Vic

No new building needed in Cranleigh. Health centre, schools, roads, drains, water services, shops, parking -
unable to cope. Village community would be lost.

Realise that more homes are needed - but there has to be the infrastructure for a bigger population - schools,
medical facilities, traffic congestion.

no new housing should be built on greenfield sites.

Lived in Cranleigh since 1940s Cranleigh has been developed beyond belief. The further plans for
development are ridiculous. This is a village surrounded by 'B' roads or less. The incredible strain on services
and quality of life is very worrying. Developers are only interested in profit not people!

| am concerned that the plans to build new houses does not take flood plains in account nor the size of the
281 and other local roads which are already busy with traffic.

Expressions of support for types of housing and employment opportunities should not be viewed as
expressions of support for housing development per se, further consultation should be detailed and fully
inclusive to ensure the best result for the WHOLE community.

LITTER!
Don't destroy Cranleigh. It's the best place to live!

My view remains that it is important for Cranleigh to develop/adjust as a balanced community i.e. balanced
between development types, ages, businesses, housing types etc etc. Furthermore, people encouraged to
live and work in Cranleigh, thus reducing pressure on transport network.

New buildings should not be 'nobbled' by past styles. Brick and tile hanging were fine when produced locally -
this is no longer the case. The needs of a 21st century village should be met with 21st century materials,
renewable and reflecting the reality of the need to limit climate change. We need good designs, not 'historic
styles'.

| am a full time tennis coach running a tennis business in Rudgwick. i am passionate about getting people
active and encouraging families to play tennis. | would be very interested to help in any way | can to get
Cranleigh paying tennis. All ages and abilities.

it seems to me that developers are mounting an assault on the green fields in the area, and do not quantify
affordable housing and should be surcharged to allow reparation of damage to quality of life in the village as a
result of their activities.

The most obvious objection to large housing schemes in Cranleigh is the effect on traffic, especially through
the High Street. Traffic is often nose-to-tail, not only in the school run and commuter times.

Short stay parking would be good alternative to on-road spaces. Don't know how it would be policed though.

Any new housing built in Cranleigh should blend with existing housing on the boundaries of old and new. This
is particularly pertinent to the Crest development where terrace starter homes are planned to be built
alongside existing 4 and 5 bedroom homes.

How beneficial would a regenerated and restored Wey and Arun Canal be to the community?
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Cranleigh is the worst choice of settlement in this area for extensive new developments. We have insufficient
public services i.e. flooding control, sewage provision, it takes 3 weeks to see you own doctor often, all routes
out of Cranleigh are on narrow, winding B roads, most with one-way bridges, and we are in a flood-plain
which will only worse with more building.

I am pro building new houses in Cranleigh to provide for the younger generations; in parallel businesses
should be encouraged, schools, roads and floods to be taken into account.

| feel that the need for housing is mainly based around the lack of council housing, and true something need
to be done about that, but | think that the current plans are a bit drastic.

I don't think getting rid of car parking spaces in the High Street will help at all - the congestion is caused by 1.
delivery lorries parking on the road 2. sheer number of cars and this is going to get worse with more houses.

It would be great to see more to do evenings/events etc for the 18-30 year olds as there is very little to do
without going into Guildford at a very high cost! (£40 each way in a taxi!). By having little for this age grow to
do here, it will eventually eliminate anyone in this age group living here! Lots for families and elderly to do.

We need to stop development in this area. Property developers are buying up far too much good grazing land.
Where are people like me supposed to keep our horses!!!

"Hands off the Downslink". Reopening the railink to Guildford would: 1. Open the door to massive housing
expansion in the area. Possibly 10,000 or more. 2. Destroy the only decent long distance path we have. 3.
Blight about 200 houses in Bramley that back directly onto the old track - in some cases only a few feet from
where the rail would go. 4. Endanger the wildlife. It would be a disaster. Far better to introduce bus lanes into
Guildford and invest more in buses.

Removing parking will encourage higher traffic speeds in the High Street.

I live along Smithwood Common Road. It has become a rat run road and needs to be upgraded properly to
take the traffic which is already using it and the huge increase which will come about by the Amlets Lane
estate, and also any added Ewhurst traffic.

Thanks for taking the time to ask for opinions!

| fully support housing development near the High Street as long as it includes a real number of more
affordable homes and not just executive homes of £500k+.

Keep Cranleigh rural, ban charity shops. Ban High Street parking.

There needs to be a middle ground between providing housing for younger people and not making Cranleigh
a less desirable place to live. The prices are making people move away.

I would like to think Cranleigh is still a VILLAGE and becoming a little LONDON!
We need jobs as well as housing.

It is very important that there is a plan to implement change and growth in Cranleigh and that all concerned
should work together to get the best possible outcome.

Personally | strongly disagree with any idea of [??] building, houses or not. The countryside in the area is
beautiful and as it is natural easily accessible to All any building now destroys our vanishing countryside, birds
and insects. They actually need homes too!

Ref Q16 | think it would be desirable to have any housing closer than a mile which is a long way to walk with
heavy shopping. To maintain the vibrancy of the High Street perhaps area 395 - behind Sainsbyr's might be
the most logical area for smaller ousel - easy walking distance and less car use. Another question for next
survey - If you live in Cranleigh where do you work?

Cranleigh is perfect as it is. If you make radical changes it will spoil it and then there wont be any demand for
more houses anyway. | can't afford to live there, but it is an aspiration. If you want to play big Councillor in a
small town set up a model village!

There should be no significant development in Cranleigh without first attending to the infrastructure

| do not agree with the lack of co-ordination across our planning applications. We do not have enough
infrastructure (roads) to cater for the large volume of housing applications being submitted. Swallow view is
half empty because the houses developers want to build are too big and take up too much room.

Affordable housing is vital if the village isn't going to become an old people's town!
Our infrastructure is not nearly sufficient to sustain major housing developments.
Land has been wasted on £million homes in Swallowhurst. Let it stop there.

thank you
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Railway line reinstatement should be investigated in greater detail.

Get better mobile signal in Cranleigh e.g. put the mast back! Parking outside banks to use cash points.
Restrict deliveries to early morning to avoid congestion on High Street e.g. butcher lorry!

Cranleigh is a lovely place to live. | think if it is overbuilt the village atmosphere will be ruined. | appreciate we
have to accept some building but it should be on brown sites and appropriate for the infrastructure.

| feel very strongly that any future development should be at Dunsfold Aerodrome with its own infrastructure
inc. medical services, schools, shops etc with good transport links to and from Cranleigh.

Would Waverley consider one hour free parking discs available through local businesses as experienced by
myself in Sussex. This would encourage people to park in car parks rather than on the village street.

More housing that is affordable for lower paid workers e.g. care staff, teachers etc is vital. At present, they are
travelling (usually by car) from towns at least 12-15 miles away.

I'm surprised that no comment has been invited on roads infrastructure, preferred locations for housing
developments, adequacy or otherwise of schools (i.e. to take more pupils), necessary controls on dogs and
dog fouling. for example. Whilst any survey must be structured for analysis purposes, this one is quite
'leading’ and notable for what it doesn't ask!

Quality comprehensive survey. Good luck.

Neither of recent planning applications for housing development near centre of Cranleigh seem to have
appreciated shopping habits. The supermarkets are 'bulk buying' food stores by their own definition. However
close they live to the centre customers will use a car to carry their shopping - not walk or cycle. Currently
there would be insufficient parking space for such a large increase in car use.

As all the roads surrounding Cranleigh are completely congested, especially into Guildford only a minimum of
building should go ahead unless a new/old rail link is done.

It would be helpful if your website included a page of basic statistics about Cranleigh - population; housing
stock/demand; traffic volume increase etc.

| congratulate you on the work which is going into this research , but also HOPE AND PRAY that the higher
powers who continue to make serious forward planning errors will use these opinions in their deliberatiions. |
wish you lots of luck and say THANK YOU !

More consideration should be given to preserving Cranleigh, it needs to remain a "village" and not become a
town.

Although we live in Ewhurst, we rely on Cranleigh for so much! School, shopping, health care, entertainment,
transport, etc.

Thankyou for what you are doing to preserve Cranleigh Village. "Cranleigh Cares"

All future development should be planned in conjunction with transport and infrastructure improvements
particularly in linking to public transport (trains) in the area.

No big developments please, Cranleigh is a village and should stay that way. Al;l these development are for
short term financial gain for just a few. Cranleigh does NOT NEED THESE DEVELOPMENTS.

Over development of Cranleigh?Dunsfold etc cannot be allowed without sufficient infrastructure such as
transport being in place prior to commencement of development.

The future of existing Cranleigh residents, young and old, should be catered for before inviting others into the
village as residents. Very important! | would support construction for new houses on new areas if the areas
are sensibly chosen and that the infrastructure was seriously thought about. The recent proposal from
Berkeley Homes certainly did not consider infrastructure for the village. Profit before sense! Retail needs to
improve, it is clear by walking through the high street that 7 charity shops are in residence. This is proof that
rates are too high to sustain local small businesses. Careful choice and consideration should be given to
mainstream retail outlets e. Cranleigh does need to move forward in this area a little. | would support a no
parking zone in the village if other areas could be made available. To have a pedestrian only zone would be
great, | would make reference to outside of The Richard Onslow where there are various food outlets, this
area would look lovely bustling with people relaxing and enjoying the village without the threat of cars driving
by. The children's play area at Snoxhall is good but is far too small on a hot day as this gets very busy with
limited attractions to cater for all. This is also tucked away and is frequently used as a hangout area for
teenagers who do not appreciate the apparatus inside as much as little ones do, but this just proves that as
always there is little for the teenagers to go to in the village.

Transport links are the big issue
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| believe it is the height of hypocrisy to build so called eco homes on Greenfield sites- surely eco friendly
means saving the environment? | don't feel anyone who loves our green spaces is listened to whilst others
line their pockets by building homes in the greenfields we love.

There are insufficient jobs in Cranleigh to necessitate hundreds of houses. People either commute through/or
from Cranleigh. In the '50s | travelled to Guildford on the train to go to school. Now if the railway was
reinstated there would be an excuse to lighten road traffic and build the houses developers are praying to
blight our green landscape with!!! Another runway at Gatwick would bring more staff seeking housing in
Cranleigh!! No thank you!!!!

Green spaces must not be filled in, they are fundamental to the environment of Cranleigh. Big lack of housing
for the average family so stop allowing developments of two or three houses which cost a million and put more
'normal’ houses up on brown field sites which already exist.

Good quality, energy efficient, well designed, modern chic new housing is needed. A mixed blend of styles
can sit comfortably together if well balanced and designed with adequate space around them and the
infrastructure upgraded to support the increased population.

| have no objections to new housing in Cranleigh. But we will need BEFORE they are built for the transport
links to be vastly improved as well as additional school places and doctor facilities. Have these been
considered? | get the feeling they will be promised, the houses will be built, and the promises just quietly
forgotten.

I would like to see the local/waverley councils plans for supporting ANY future development in Cranleigh as
they don't appear to be able to support the present needs and indeed seem to be cutting their support for the
current infrastructure.

To reduce commuting and traffic and to make Cranleigh more self supporting with residents ( particularly
younger ones in work), new jobs rather than new housing is required. The Plan should also have a Vision for
Cranleigh that can be supported by the majority of residents.

Would be useful to be able in some quwstions to put more than one optiuon eg Q 14
I would like to see the verges left wild and natural or planted with native wild flowers.
Keep Cranleigh the beautiful village that we have lived happily in for the past 47 years.

| think any new homes should only be built a brown belt land, as we need to preserve our country ,not distroy
it. Also we should try to encourage the younger generation to preserve the countryside more,by having a
junior rangers club,so that they learn about wildlife & the best way to preserve the wildlife habitat.

The Downs Link is a vital piece of our countryside. It is used by very many people on a daily basis for their
own exercise, walking, running, cycling, horse riding, dog exercise, to name but a few of its very many uses. It
is also a first class example of how new ecological activity has flourished once the railway track was closed. It
would be a disaster of gargantuan scale if this was changed into a bus link or a railway link into Guildford,
especially where the latter is estimated to cost upwards of £100 million. Destroying something so valuable
would be appalling. These funds, in fact far less than this, would be far better spent on improving existing
transport links and frequencies which would benefit all in a far more positive manner. | trust that a positive
approach in this manner, rather than a destruction of the Downs link what is used by so many, is incorporated
into the Cranleigh Neighbourhood Plan.

Improving the flow of traffic through the High Street would make Cranleigh a much nicer place to live. It would
also be nice to support independent retailers and control rents so we don't have a village full of charity shops.

the local parish council should be committed to enhancing the provision of existing facilities like the Beryl
Harvey conservation ground and allotments rather than putting these under threat.

Yet another misleading survey.
I would really like Cranleigh to stay the same!

I've lived here for the last 22 years and before that in Shamley Green - this is a lovely place to live and I'm
concerned we preserve the village atmosphere that makes it so. Small developments on local brownfield sites
are to be applauded but not great big estates on green fields - they will destroy the village.

Control the unscrupulous developers

| do hope we will see a Neighbourhood Plan in the not too distant future in order to keep the developers at bay
and to ensure that planning permission is granted judiciously.

I've lived in Cranleigh all my life and | am appalled at all the retail shops that are closing to HIGH rents and
RATES and making way for charity shops surely there is something that could be done to help the small
independent traders. My other concern is that of the speed of some vehicles driving through the high street it's
frightening .
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As a Cranleigh (bred&born) person now retired | hate seeing our local countryside turn into concrete! Though |
accept we do require some careful updating for our future needs.

Multiple answers are essential
The roads out of cranleigh are just about adequate, they will not be able to cope with more residents.

Any new building should be done on brownfield sites, leaving green spaces for the continued enjoyment of the
people who live in Cranleigh.

Essential to have infrastructure BEFORE and large housing schemes are permitted. Not at all clear how
Cranleigh could support a large expansion...there are no good roads.

any new housing supply in Cranleigh should be such that it reduces demand for private renting thereby
reducing rental costs. Local people who work or live in Cranleigh should get priority and housing should be the
type that is already in short supply i.e social housing or part rent /buy smaller homes. Housing should also
allow for people to downsize i.e. sheltered etc and these should be placed close to village centre. We do not
need more 5 bedroom properties which are purchased by people for high value rents etc

Whilst | agree that the play area has improved recently there is room for more
Form to allow multiple answers to some questions

The tick box system which only permits one box to be ticked and for most questions provides no space for
additional comments only enables the person completing the questionnaire to provide a very limited and
narrow response to each question and therefore sadly provides you with very limited views.

The High Street is a busy road and cars drive too fast along it. | have a young child and | am concerned that
the road is more and more dangerous. More pedestrian crossings would be useful near to the Baptist Church/
Cricket Club. The on-road parking in the 'live-lanes' help to keep the speed down. Cranleigh centre would
improve if the High Street was not the main through-road. | think it would be a shame to build on the fields
between Knowle Lane and the Alfold Road. | walk the dog on those fields everyday and the views are
spectacular of the Surrey Hills. There is also an abundance of wildlife that can be seen there including a family
of deer who are regularly grazing and running around those fields.

These surveys should provide the facility for more than one answer to be selected for each response, and also
for additional notes to be added in response to each question.

| believe new, truly affordable homes are desperately needed in Cranleigh. Without it, local young people will
be forced to move away from the village to find affordable housing. This need outweighs any reservations |
might have has about building on green land.
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